

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 12

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020803A	DIESEL RETROFIT	est.		12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	10000 00	10000 00	44000 00	44000 00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	580	40 00	23200 00	25 00	14500 00	20 00	11600 00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	cu.m	11	50 00	550 00	100 00	1100 00	50 00	550 00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	55	20 00	1100 00	30 00	1650 00	14 00	770 00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	sq.m	43	100 00	4300 00	100 00	4300 00	20 00	860 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	700	5 00	3500 00	4 00	2800 00	2 65	1855 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	105	10 00	1050 00	4 00	420 00	20 00	2100 00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	76	50 00	3800 00	50 00	3800 00	100 00	7600 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	58	10 00	580 00	25 00	1450 00	20 00	1160 00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	42	50 00	2100 00	100 00	4200 00	100 00	4200 00
0207002	BORROW	cu.m	595	01	5 95	25 00	14875 00	25 00	14875 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m	2050	3 00	6150 00	2 00	4100 00	2 70	5535 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	estpls		1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00
0212003	SUBBASE	cu.m	1175	50 00	58750 00	30 00	35250 00	35 00	41125 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	20	60 00	1200 00	40 00	800 00	39 00	780 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	840	10 00	8400 00	14 00	11760 00	9 85	8274 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m	125	100 00	12500 00	65 00	8125 00	40 00	5000 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	5600	1 45	8120 00	50	2800 00	1 80	10080 00
0406272A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0 TO 100 MM)	sq.m	10125	3 00	30375 00	3 00	30375 00	2 90	29362 50
0406286A	MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS	sq.m	280	3 00	840 00	4 00	1120 00	3 75	1050 00
0406441	SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM	t	860	102 00	87720 00	96 00	82560 00	110 95	95417 00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM	t	1750	95 40	166950 00	95 00	166250 00	105 82	185185 00
0406444	SUPERPAVE 25.0 MM	t	1175	95 40	112095 00	100 00	117500 00	120 00	141000 00

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 12

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC
------------------------	------------------------	-------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2200.00	4400.00	3200.00	6400.00	1600.00	3200.00
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	4	400.00	1600.00	300.00	1200.00	350.00	1400.00
0507021	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	1	3500.00	3500.00	5000.00	5000.00	3500.00	3500.00
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2200.00	4400.00	3000.00	6000.00	1600.00	3200.00
0507254	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II TOP	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	3000.00	3000.00	475.00	475.00
0507567	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
0507701	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	5	500.00	2500.00	1000.00	5000.00	250.00	1250.00
0507754	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00	350.00	350.00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	250.00	250.00
0507824	CONVERT TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "CL" CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	1200.00	2400.00	600.00	1200.00
0651011	300 MM R.C. PIPE	m	2	200.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	120.00	240.00
0651012	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m	93	200.00	18600.00	200.00	18600.00	130.00	12090.00
0651053	450 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m	33	300.00	9900.00	400.00	13200.00	146.00	4818.00
0652011	450 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	36	130.00	4680.00	50.00	1800.00	72.00	2592.00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER	m	1800	15.00	27000.00	1.00	1800.00	7.25	13050.00
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	cu.m	45	200.00	9000.00	100.00	4500.00	85.00	3825.00
0728030	NO. 3 CRUSHED STONE	cu.m	23	170.00	3910.00	50.00	1150.00	98.00	2254.00
0803001	PAVED DITCH	sq.m	8	150.00	1200.00	100.00	800.00	72.00	576.00
0815093	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	m	570	13.10	7467.00	14.00	7980.00	15.95	9091.50

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 12

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC
------------------------	------------------------	-------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910169A	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6)	m	75	360.00	27000.00	360.00	27000.00	424.00	31800.00
0910170A	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	685	60.00	41100.00	61.00	41785.00	56.10	38428.50
0910172A	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	m	22	110.00	2420.00	100.00	2200.00	93.50	2057.00
0911913	EARTH CUT SLOPE ANCHORAGE	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1515.00	1515.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.	5	1000.00	5000.00	1000.00	5000.00	990.00	4950.00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	m	200	8.00	1600.00	9.00	1800.00	6.60	1320.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	m	500	9.00	4500.00	10.00	5000.00	6.60	3300.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	sq.m	155	60.00	9300.00	60.00	9300.00	48.00	7440.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	40	50.00	2000.00	100.00	4000.00	115.00	4600.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1200.00	1200.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	3900	5.00	19500.00	5.00	19500.00	5.25	20475.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	3900	1.50	5850.00	1.00	3900.00	1.30	5070.00
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	sq.m	200	7.00	1400.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1000.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	7	3000.00	21000.00	2300.00	16100.00	1200.00	8400.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	1000	.01	10.00	13.00	13000.00	20.00	20000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	45000.00	45000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	900	1.00	900.00	.74	666.00	.85	765.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	50.00	5000.00	85.00	8500.00	91.00	9100.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1381

WALLINGFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N.A. STATE PROJECT NO: 148-190
 ROUTE 5 AND S.R. 702
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 5 AT TOELLES ROAD AND S.R. 702

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 12

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC
------------------------	------------------------	-------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	6	1 00	6 00	100 00	600 00	125 00	750 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		15000 00	15000 00	25000 00	25000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0981100	1 M TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	50 00	2500 00	40 00	2000 00	45 00	2250 00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	m	348	60 00	20880 00	37 00	12876 00	43 30	15068 40
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE	ea.	2	3000 00	6000 00	3000 00	6000 00	3100 00	6200 00
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - MAST ARM	ea.	3	4000 00	12000 00	4500 00	13500 00	4200 00	12600 00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL - TYPE I	ea.	2	250 00	500 00	400 00	800 00	275 00	550 00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	1	800 00	800 00	1200 00	1200 00	900 00	900 00
1004304	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE - HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT)	ea.	1	400 00	400 00	500 00	500 00	400 00	400 00
1008015	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	32	30 00	960 00	43 00	1376 00	32 50	1040 00
1008115	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	216	24 00	5184 00	40 00	8640 00	25 25	5454 00
1008117	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	15	35 00	525 00	70 00	1050 00	36 10	541 50
1008215	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	210	40 00	8400 00	70 00	14700 00	43 40	9114 00
1008217	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	30	50 00	1500 00	120 00	3600 00	46 75	1402 50
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	4	600 00	2400 00	350 00	1400 00	605 00	2420 00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	6	300 00	1800 00	450 00	2700 00	330 00	1980 00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	1	500 00	500 00	600 00	600 00	440 00	440 00
1102002	2400 MM ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	2	500 00	1000 00	450 00	900 00	560 00	1120 00

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 12

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC
------------------------	------------------------	-------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1103021	8500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	5000 00	5000 00	4000 00	4000 00	5000 00	5000 00
1104031A	10700 MM STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12100 00	12100 00
1104033A	12000 MM STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	13000 00	13000 00	13000 00	13000 00	13200 00	13200 00
1104090A	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	15000 00	15000 00	14000 00	14000 00	14650 00	14650 00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	3	1400 00	4200 00	1300 00	3900 00	1490 00	4470 00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	3	2600 00	7800 00	2500 00	7500 00	2860 00	8580 00
1105101A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	600 00	1200 00	450 00	900 00	660 00	1320 00
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	1400 00	8400 00	1300 00	7800 00	1490 00	8940 00
1105150A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL, PROGRAMMED	ea.	2	1400 00	2800 00	2800 00	5600 00	1515 00	3030 00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	2	300 00	600 00	350 00	700 00	330 00	660 00
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	1	1500 00	1500 00	3000 00	3000 00	1650 00	1650 00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	m	424	50 00	21200 00	27 00	11448 00	54 15	22959 60
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	m	20	7 00	140 00	10 00	200 00	6 35	127 00
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	m	20	7 00	140 00	14 00	280 00	6 50	130 00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	1322	6 00	7932 00	6 00	7932 00	6 35	8394 70
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	560	7 00	3920 00	6 25	3500 00	6 50	3640 00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	260	7 00	1820 00	6 50	1690 00	6 90	1794 00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	21	13 00	273 00	7 50	157 50	12 65	265 65

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

WALLINGFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N.A. STATE PROJECT NO: 148-190
 ROUTE 5 AND S.R. 702
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 5 AT TOELLES ROAD AND S.R. 702

Prop Est: 1381

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 12

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	m	36	18.00	648.00	9.00	324.00	18.05	649.80
1114102	SPAN WIRE	m	60	16.00	960.00	15.00	900.00	16.25	975.00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	5000.00	5000.00	5650.00	5650.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	4000.00	4000.00	6600.00	6600.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	2500.00	2500.00	6600.00	6600.00
1118122A	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN	ea.	3	9600.00	28800.00	4000.00	12000.00	10450.00	31350.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	3	400.00	1200.00	400.00	1200.00	407.00	1221.00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	15	400.00	6000.00	400.00	6000.00	446.00	6690.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	15	400.00	6000.00	400.00	6000.00	420.00	6300.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW	m	2400	50	1200.00	25	600.00	50	1200.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE	m	3100	50	1550.00	25	775.00	50	1550.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	sq.m	75	8.00	600.00	8.00	600.00	9.00	675.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 WALLINGFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N.A. STATE PROJECT NO: 148-190
 ROUTE 5 AND S.R. 702
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 5 AT TOELLES ROAD AND S.R. 702

Prop Est: 1381

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 12				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	1500	1.00	1500.00	1.00	1500.00	1.05	1575.00						
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	1200	1.00	1200.00	1.00	1200.00	1.05	1260.00						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	sq.m	47	50.00	2350.00	34.00	1598.00	37.50	1762.50						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	sq.m	300	10.00	3000.00	10.00	3000.00	11.60	3480.00						
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM YELLOW	m	60	5.00	300.00	1.00	60.00	4.05	243.00						
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM WHITE	m	45	5.00	225.00	1.00	45.00	4.05	182.25						
1214002	150 MM PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	m	105	6.00	630.00	6.00	630.00	6.75	708.75						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	22	1.00	22.00	200.00	4400.00	106.00	2332.00						
					1177387.95		1197697.50		1247856.15						

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 12				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC								
	- - - - -				1,177,387.95				
BIDDER	GUERRERA CONST CO INC								
04	- - - - -				1,269,732.00				
BIDDER	EMPIRE PAVING INC								
05	- - - - -				1,364,151.10				
BIDDER	HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC								
06	- - - - -				1,371,916.50				
BIDDER	COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CORP								
07	- - - - -				1,428,431.00				
BIDDER	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC								
08	- - - - -				1,456,728.00				
BIDDER	XENELIS CONSTR CO INC								
09	- - - - -				1,471,215.00				
BIDDER	DAYTON CONST CO INC								
10	- - - - -				1,481,691.00				
BIDDER	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING								
11	- - - - -				1,583,806.21				
BIDDER	COASTLINE CONSTRUCTION CORP								
12	- - - - -				1,827,000.00				